York University, Faculty of Health
Psychology 4170 6.0A (Advanced Research in Psychology)
Summer 2015; Tuesday & Thursday 8:30-11:30 a.m. in 203 FC

TA:

(last names TBA)

TA.:

(last names TBA)

Karolina Beben

TA.: Lisa Hancock

Rm. 306N BSB (last names TBA) Rm. 043 BSB
skrzypek@yorku.ca lhancock@yorku.ca
Stephanie Brown-Lavoie T.A.: Kristin Thornback
Rm. 307 BSB (last names TBA) Rm. 143 BSB
stbrown@yorku.ca kgragtma@yorku.ca
Professor:  Alistair P. Mapp
Rm. 217 BSB
amapp@yorku.ca

Course website (Moodle): https://moodle.yorku.ca/

DATE

June

July

July 7 to Aug 11

July
August

19
21
26
28

11
16
18
23

25
30
2

13
13
18

TOPIC
Orientation and Introduction
Choosing a Research Topic
The Research Process
Ethics
APA Style
Introduction to SPSS
More SPSS
Student Presentations I (Journal Article — 10%)
Student Presentations I
No Class

Student Presentations II (Research Proposal — 5%)
SPSS/Mini-Report Due (15%)

Student Presentations 11
No Class - Optional Pre-Proposal Consultations
Written Proposal Due (15%)

No Classes - Data Collection and Thesis Write-Up
Check the Moodle for course announcements

Last day to drop summer (SU) courses without academic penalty
Poster Presentations (5%)

Thesis Due (45%)

See over...



Prerequisites:

Required Text:

Grading Scheme:

Late Assignments:

Academic Honesty:

Introduction to Psychology (PSYC 1010 6.00) with a minimum grade of C,
Statistical Methods I & II (PSYC 2020 6.00), and Introduction to Research
Methods (PSYC 2030 3.00) or their equivalents.

APA. (2010). Publication Manual of the American Psychological Association
(6th ed.). Washington, DC: APA.

In addition to the course components listed above, making up 95% of your
overall grade, 5% of your grade will come from class attendance and
participation.

Presentations can neither be rescheduled nor made-up. Late written assignments
will be penalized one point per day (including each day of weekends). For
example, if you submit your research proposal (worth 15%) 5 days late, you will
lose 5 points out of 15; your maximum will therefore be 10/15.

You are expected to work on all components of this course independently. Please
familiarize yourself with Senate policy on academic honesty, which can be found
at: http://www .yorku.ca/secretariat/policies/document.php?document=69



