York University, Faculty of Health Psychology 4170 6.0A (Advanced Research in Psychology) Summer 2015; Tuesday & Thursday 8:30-11:30 a.m. in 203 FC

<i>T.A:</i> (last names TBA)	Karolina Beben Rm. 306N BSB skrzypek@yorku.ca	<i>T.A.:</i> (last names TBA)	Lisa Hancock Rm. 043 BSB lhancock@yorku.ca
<i>T.A.:</i> (last names TBA)	Stephanie Brown-Lavoie Rm. 307 BSB stbrown@yorku.ca	<i>T.A.:</i> (last names TBA)	Kristin Thornback Rm. 143 BSB kgragtma@yorku.ca
	Professor:	Alistair P. Mapp	

Rm. 217 BSB amapp@yorku.ca

Course website (Moodle): https://moodle.yorku.ca/

DATI	E	ΤΟΡΙΟ
May	19	Orientation and Introduction
	21	Choosing a Research Topic
	26	The Research Process
	28	Ethics
June	2	APA Style
	4	Introduction to SPSS
	9	More SPSS
	11	Student Presentations I (Journal Article – 10%)
	16	Student Presentations I
	18	No Class
	23	Student Presentations II (Research Proposal – 5%) SPSS/Mini-Report Due (15%)
	25	Student Presentations II
	30	No Class - Optional Pre-Proposal Consultations
July	2	Written Proposal Due (15%)
July 7 to A	ug 11	No Classes - Data Collection and Thesis Write-Up Check the Moodle for course announcements
July	13	Last day to drop summer (SU) courses without academic penalty
August	13	Poster Presentations (5%)
	18	Thesis Due (45%)

Prerequisites:	Introduction to Psychology (PSYC 1010 6.00) with a minimum grade of C, Statistical Methods I & II (PSYC 2020 6.00), and Introduction to Research Methods (PSYC 2030 3.00) or their equivalents.
Required Text:	APA. (2010). <i>Publication Manual of the American Psychological Association</i> (6th ed.). Washington, DC: APA.
Grading Scheme:	In addition to the course components listed above, making up 95% of your overall grade, 5% of your grade will come from class attendance and participation.
Late Assignments:	Presentations can neither be rescheduled nor made-up. Late written assignments will be penalized one point per day (including each day of weekends). For example, if you submit your research proposal (worth 15%) 5 days late, you will lose 5 points out of 15; your maximum will therefore be 10/15.
Academic Honesty:	You are expected to work on all components of this course independently. Please familiarize yourself with Senate policy on academic honesty, which can be found at: http://www.yorku.ca/secretariat/policies/document.php?document=69